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NHS Advice 
Please see below a useful link from the NHS giving advice regarding illnesses.   
 
Is my child too ill for school? - NHS (www.nhs.uk) 
 
PTA AGM 
The PTA had a fabulous AGM on Monday night, thank you to all of you who were able to attend.  They have a 
new chair – Kerrie Anderson; and a new treasurer – Kat Simmonds.  Hettie Moore has agreed to continue as 
the secretary.  We said thank you to last year’s committee – Hettie Moore, Vicki Sturton and Lisa Turner and 
commented on what an amazing job the committee and all the volunteers did again last year.   
 
They have already started planning this year’s events with a disco on Thursday 19th October.  More information 
will follow.   
 
The next PTA meeting is on 30th October at the Turk’s Head at 7:30pm. If you are not able to attend the meeting, 
but would like to offer to help the PTA, then please let Mrs Wallis or Mrs Tait know and they will pass on your 
name and details.  
 
Macmillan Coffee Morning  
Thank you to everyone who helped and joined us for the Coffee Morning today.  So far we have raised £260.31.  
We will inform you of the final figure next week after the sale of todays raffle tickets.  The draw will take place 
on Monday. 
 
Parents Phonics Meeting 
We are holding a Phonics Meeting for parents on Wednesday 4th October 5.15pm. 
If you would like to attend please complete the form by clicking https://forms.office.com/e/R9dtmdE9Vb 
 
Hospital / Medical Appointments 
Apologies but we confused ourselves in last week’s newsletter.   
If your child has an appointment during the school day, it is important that you come and show or email a copy 
to jwallis@prioryacademies.co.uk.  We will not keep the appointment letter but will make a note that we have 
seen the official document.  This enables us to ensure we code the appointment correctly in the registers.  Sorry 
for any confusion and we do appreciate this may not always be possible but your assistance with this is very 
much appreciated. 
 
Internet Safety 
Following this terms online safety focus “Privacy and Security”, please find enclosed with this Newsletter a 
poster “10 tips to avoid cyber crime”. 
 
TERM DATES 2023 / 24    

Term 1 - Tuesday 5th September 2023 to Friday 20th October 2023  
Term 2 - Monday 30th October 2023 to Friday 15th December 2023  
  Bank Holidays –Monday 25th & Tuesday 26th December 2023 & Monday 1st January 2024  

mailto:jbeaven@priory
https://www.nhs.uk/live-well/is-my-child-too-ill-for-school/
https://forms.office.com/e/R9dtmdE9Vb
mailto:jwallis@prioryacademies.co.uk


   

 

   

 

Term 3 - Wednesday 3rd January 2024 to Friday 9th February 2024  
Term 4 - Monday 19th February 2024 to Thursday 28th March 2024  
  Bank Holidays – Friday 29th March & Monday 1st April 2024  
Term 5 - Monday 15th April 2024 to Friday 24th May 2024  
  Bank Holidays – Monday 6th & Monday 27th May 2024  
Term 6 - Monday 3rd June 2024 to Friday 19th July 2024  

  
 
TERM DATES 2024 / 25  

Term 1 - Wednesday 4th September 2024 to Friday 18th October 2024  
Term 2 - Monday 28th October 2024 to Friday 20th December 2024  
  Bank Holidays –Wednesday 25th & Thursday 26th December 2024 & Wednesday 1st January 2025  
Term 3 - Tuesday 7th January 2025 to Friday 14th February 2025  
Term 4 - Monday 24th February 2025 to Friday 4th April 2025  
  Bank Holidays – Friday 18th & Monday 21st April 2025  
Term 5 – Tuesday 22nd April 2025 to Friday 23rd May 2025  
  Bank Holidays – Monday 5th & Monday 26th May 2025  
Term 6 - Monday 2nd June 2025 to Friday 18th July 2025  

 
Dates  
Any date updates are highlighted in yellow. 

02.10.2023 

 Dyslexia Week;  

 National Poetry Day - 5th 

 Parent's phonics meeting – 4th Oct 5.15pm 
09.10.2023 

 World Mental Health Day - 10th Oct 

 EYFS stay & play – 11th October 2.15pm 

 Netball festival BCA  
16.10.2023 

 PGL Parent's Meeting  
 PTA Disco – 19th Oct – more info to follow 

23.10.2023 
30.10.2023 

 EYFS music programme begins 

 PTA Meeting – 30th Oct 7.30pm - Turks Head 

 Laches Wood Parent’s Meeting 
06.11.2023 

 School Open morning for new Reception parents – Monday 6th Nov 9.30 - 11.30 

 Wednesday - individual and family photos (am) 

 Rand Farm Parent’s Meeting  

 IBCC visit for the service group  
13.11.2023 

 Children in Need 

 Antibullying Week  

 School Open morning for new Reception parents - Wednesday 15th Nov 9.30 - 11.30 

 Willow visit to the Collection  



   

 

   

 

27.11.2023 

 Heighington Christmas Market - Sunday 
04.12.2023 

 Christmas Jumper Day 

 ISP Reviews 

 Rye - Christmas Play - Wednesday (pm) 

 Year 3 & 4 Christmas Service 

 Barley to Rand Farm - Wednesday 
11.12.2023 

 Year 1 & 2 to the Panto 

 Barley - Christmas singalong –Wednesday 

 Wheat nativity – Wednesday 

 Year 5 & 6 Christmas Singalong 
18.12.2023 
25.12.2023 
01.01.2024 

 Year 4 music tuition starts  
08.01.2024 

 Vulcan & Lancaster - National Justice Museum 
15.01.2024 
22.01.2024 

 Sports Hall games BCA - year 3 & 4 - 25th Jan 
29.01.2024 

 EYFS - Reading Stay & Play 

 Year 1 & 2 games BCA - 1st Feb 
05.02.2024 

 Children's Mental Health Week 
12.02.2024 

 Random act of kindness - 17th Feb 
19.02.2024 

 Eggs arriving from Rand Farm for Barley during this half-term 
26.02.2024 

 Typhoon - Space Centre  

 Rye - class assembly - Wednesday- pm 

 Year 5 & 6 Football BCA - 1st March 
04.03.2024 

 World Book Day 

 Willow - PGL - Sunday 10th  

 Class & Group photos - Wednesday (9 - 11:30) 
11.03.2024 

 Red Nose Day 

 Career's Week 
      18.03.2024 

 EYFS - Maths Stay & Play 

 ISP reviews 

 Year 3 & 4 Benchball BCA - 21st March 
25.03.2024 



   

 

   

 

 Autism Acceptance Week  

 Poplar & Willow class assembly 

 Typhoon, Vulcan & Lancaster - class exhibition (Vulcan and Lancaster will being moving their class 
exhibitions more information to follow) 

 Year 6’s residential to Laches Wood 
01.04.2024 
08.04.2024 
15.04.2024 

 Autism Awareness Month (start) 

 Rye to Rand Farm (Wednesday & Thursday) 
22.04.2024 

 Typhoon – Bikeability 

 Year 3 & 4 swimming gala - 22nd April  
29.04.2024 
06.05.2024 
13.05.2024 

 Poplar trip to Magna 

 EYFS - Writing Stay & Play 

 EYFS New Parent's Meeting 
20.05.2024 
27.05.2024 
03.06.2024 

 Times table Check  
10.06.2024 

 Phonics Screen 

 Times table Check 
17.06.2024 

 Year 1 to Clumber Park 

 Tuesday - Year 3 & 4 - Sport's morning 

 Thursday - Year 5 & 6 - Sport's Event 
24.06.2024 

 Tuesday - Infant Sport's morning  
01.07.2024 

 Reports out   
08.07.2024 

 Year 5 & 6 - Production  
15.07.2024 
 



   

 

   

 

 
 
 


